

## **CATRAC**

## Capital Area Trauma Regional Advisory Council FY19: Property Transfer Record

Description	#	Per unit cost	Cost	Initial	Initial
Prestan Professional CPR AED Manikin (med skin w/CPR monitor, 4-pack) Family Pack	2	\$511.15	\$1022.30	nol	
Prestan AED Ultra Trainer (4-Pack)	1	\$346.50	346.50	KM	
Adult/Child Training Pads for the Prestan AED Ultra Trainer	2	\$54.91	109.82	MS	
		TOTAL	\$1478.62		

DSHS Program: LPG FY20 TRANSFERRED FROM: Organization: Capital Area Trauma Regional Advisory Council (CATRAC) 4100 Ed Bluestein Blvd Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78721 (512) 926-6184 Date: Signature: Print Name & Title: Dave Reimer, Executive Director - CATRAC Transferring personnel: Print Name & Title: Melissa Hamaker - Administration and Project Coordinator TRANSFERRED TO: Organization: Williamson County EMS Comments: This is to certify that the above property was purchased using funds from the Local Project Grant (LPG) and is being conveyed to organization "as is." CATRAC is not be responsible for replacing the above property if it is damaged, lost, or destroyed. Signature:



## **CATRAC**

## Capital Area Trauma Regional Advisory Council FY20: Property Transfer Record

Description	#	Per unit cost	Cost	Initial	Initial
CPS Training Dolls, set of 5 w/Premie	1	\$671	\$671	MX	
Sterilite 160 qt wheeled storage box	8	\$21	\$168	km	
AmbuMan School 10/pk	1	\$422.99	\$422.99	mA	
My Personal Health Record Keeper (hardcover) Peter Pauper press	1	\$558.27	\$558.27	lm	
Blood Supply Pump	3	\$85.95	\$257.87	RM	
		TOTAL	\$2078.13		

		1,000,000 8. (200,000,000,000,000		MELL					
		TOTAL	\$2078.13						
DSHS Program: LPG FY20									
TRANSFERRED FROM:									
Organization: Capital Area Trauma Regional Advisory Council (CATRAC) 4100 Ed Bluestein Blvd Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78721 (512) 926-6184									
Signature: Duril Permit		Date:	10-DH-8	1019					
Print Name & Title: <u>Dave Reimer, Executive Director</u>	- CAT	RAC		-					
Transferring personnel:		Date:	0/4/19						
Print Name & Title: Melissa Hamaker – Administration and Project Coordinator									
TRANSFERRED TO:									
Organization: Williamson County EMS									
Comments:									
This is to certify that the above property was purchase (LPG) and is being conveyed to organization "as is." C above property if it is damaged, lost, or destroyed.									
Signature: Personnel Receiving Property		Date:	10/15/1	9					
Print Name & Title: Bill Gravell Tr	-, \	Villian	1son Co.	Judge	2				